

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 554 of 2017Girvar **Versus** Smt. Shanti Bai

31.07.2018	<p>Shri Rakesh Pandey, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Shri Akhilesh Kumar, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>This appeal is admitted on the following substantial question of law:</p> <p>“Whether the lower appellate Court while reversing the judgment and decree of the trial Court has committed an illegality in holding that the suit as framed and instituted even without seeking the relief for cancellation of registered deed of sale dated 09.06.1972 executed by one Rarhin Bai in favour of the defendants is within time?”</p> <p>No notice is required to be issued to the respondents as they have already made their appearance through their counsel.</p> <p>Post this matter in the month of September, 2018 for consideration of I.A.No.01/2017.</p> <p>Meanwhile, interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p>
------------	---