

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 554 of 2017

Girvar **Versus** Smt. Shanti Bai

Single Bench

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

29.08.2019	<p>Six weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to rectify the defect.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Vishakha	