

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Second Appeal No. 554 of 2017

Girvar & others **Versus** Smt. Shanti Bai and others

03.11.2022	<p>Mr. Dashrath Prajapati, counsel for appellants.</p> <p>Mr. R. S. Baghel, counsel for respondents 1, 2 & 19.</p> <p>The default pointed out by the Registry as of now stands ignored as in the event of the application not being properly constituted, the same would not be considered for hearing.</p> <p>Let this matter be listed for hearing on I.A. No.01/2017 on 17th November, 2022.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>

Khatai