

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 554 of 2017

Girvar & Ors. **Versus** Smt. Shanti Bai & Ors.

04/01/2023	<p>Shri Dharendra Prasad Mishra, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Rajnish Singh Baghel, counsel for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 11, while none for others.</p> <p>From perusal of the record, it appears that due to inadvertence name of Shri Akhilesh Kumar was shown to be recorded as counsel for the Respondents, however, he filed the Caveat only on behalf of Respondent No.1- Smt. Shanti Bai.</p> <p>In view of above, let notices be issued to Respondent Nos. 3 to 10, on payment of P.F. as per rules.</p> <p>Post this matter after 4 weeks for consideration on the interim applications.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>