

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 554 of 2017**Girvar **versus** Smt. Shanti Bai**Order sheet**

<u>19/11/2025</u>	<p>Ms. Komal Yadav, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Rajnish Singh Baghel, Advocate for the respondents No. 1, 2 and 11.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to the respondents No. 3 to 10 on their correct address on payment of process fee as per Rules.</p> <p>List this case after service of notice upon the respondents No. 3 to 10.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p>

ved