

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 554 of 2017**Girvar **versus** Smt. Shanti Bai**Order Sheet**

<b>08/05/2026</b>	<p>Shri Ujjawal Agrawal, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Shri Rajnish Singh Baghel, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.</p> <p>Ms. Saumya Vaishnav, Advocate on behalf of Shri Ravindra Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.3 and 8 to 11.</p> <p>None for other respondents despite service.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.2 of 2018 and I.A. No.4 of 2019 for vacating the stay order dated 19.9.2017.</p> <p>The interim order was passed on 19.9.2017 and it is continued till date.</p> <p>The appeal is ripe for final hearing. Thus, this Court is not inclined to vacate the stay order.</p> <p>I.A. No.2 of 2018 and I.A. No.4 of 2019 are</p>
-------------------	--

dismissed.

As the appeal is likely to be heard finally, I.A. No.5 of 2021 for return of original Rin Pustika Ex.D1 is also dismissed.

Interim order dated 19.9.2017 is made absolute.

In view of the above, I.A. No.1 of 2017 under Order 41 Rule 5 CPC is disposed of.

List this case for final hearing on 14.7.2026.

Sd/-

**(Sachin Singh Rajput)**  
**Judge**